
Website: jntuacea.ac.in 

JAWAHARLALNEHRUTECHNOLOGICALUNIVERSITY, ANANTAPUR 

Prof. P. Chenna Reddy, m Tech, Ph. D.. 
Principal 

Branch 

CE 

EEE 

ME 

ECE 

CSE 

CH.E 

Branch 

CE 

In view of College Day Celebrations, the clarifications were received from the students and the 
finalized B. Tech. M. Tech & MCA Toppers List by considering their Year Wise Academic 
Performance is displayed below:. 

EEE 

ME 

ECE 

CSE 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (Autonomous) 
ANANTHAPURAMU -515 002 

CHE 

Admission 
Number 

24001 A0107 

24001A0214 

24001A0347 

24001 A0414 

24001A0511 

24001A083 1 

Admission 
Number 

24005A0101 

23001A0209 

23001A0310 

23001A0402 

CIRCULAR 

23001A0503 

23001A0825 

2024Admitted Batch 
IB. Tech -I Semester & I B. Tech -II Semester 

Name of the Student 

MANTI SWAROOPA RANI 

PATAN NAFEEYA 

DHARMENDRA AVULA 

A POORVITHA REDDY 

AKHUN NAIERA 

SANKULA SAILAJA 

2023Admitted Batch 

Name of the Student 

IIB. Tech -I Semester & II B. Tech -II Semester 

BALAM VYSHNAVI 

E-Mail ld: principal.cea @jntua.ac.in 

GEDIDAMA VAISHNAVI 

MODALAVALASA ANIL KUMAR 

KANALA SWETHA 

PARADESHI JOY SWAPNIL RAJ 

CHAKRANTHAM SAI GOWTHAM 

Gender 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Gender 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

1670 

1759 

Date: 21.02.2026 

1657 

1774 

Secured Maximum 
Marks 

1819 

1643 

FAX(918554):272098 

1462 

Chambers :273013 

1487 

Office 

1558 

Secured 

1397 

EPABX :272325 
Mobile:91 9000551425 

Marks 

1453 

1469 

Marks 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

:272658 

Maximum 

Marks 

1700 

1700 

1800 

1700 

1700 

1800 



Branch 

CE 

ME 

CSE 

CHE 

Branch 

CE 

EEE 

ME 

ECE 

CSE 

CH.E 

Branch 

CSE- MCA| 

Admission 
Number 

2300SA0203 

2300SA0105 BODANAPATI NEHARI CHOWDARY Female 

23005A0406 

22001 A0S41 

23005A0310 JINKA BHAVANA 

Admission 
Number 

I|I B. Tech -I Semester & III B. Tech -II Semester 

22005A0105 

23005A0809 NANDIPAKA SRINATH 

22005A0201 

22005A0306 

21001A0411 

21001A0532 

2022Adnmitted Batch 

21001A0807 

Admission 
Number 

Name of the Student 

24001F0030 

Branch Admission 

LOMADA AMRUTHA VENNELA SRI Female 
YADAV 

Number 
CSE-MCA| 23001FO009 

ANUMPALLI AKSHITHA 

IVB. Tech -I Semester & IV B. Tech -II Semester 

NUTHIMADUGU NAGA SWETHA 

2021 Admitted Batch 

Name of the Student 

POLURU BALAJI 

JERRIPOTHULA MEGHANA 

KASIMENI CHANDU 

DANDU YOGA AMRUTHA 

HALAHARVI SAMHITHA 
RUDRAVARAM VIJAYA VIHARIKA 

2024 Admitted Batch 

Name of the Student 

Gender 

PULLI TEJASWINI 

2023 Admitted Batch 

Female 

Name of the Student 

Female 

MUNAGALA HARINI 

Female 

Male 

Gender 

I Year M. C.A -I Semester & I Year M.C.A -II Semester 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Gender 

Female 

II Year M. C.A - I Semester &II Year M.C.A -II Semester 

Secured 

Gender 

Female 

Marks 

I555 

1605 

1600 

1520 

1597 

Secured 

1490 

Marks 

850 

843 

817 

863 

881 

826 

Secured 
Marks 

1598 

Secured 
Marks 

1064 

Maximum 
Marks 

1800 

1800 

1800 

1800 

1800 

1800 

Maximum 
Marks 

950 

950 

950 

950 

950 

950 

Maximum 
Marks 

1800 

Maximum 
Marks 

1300 



Branch 

Civil-SE 
Civil-BT 

EEE-EPS 

EEE-PID 

ME-AMS 
ME-RAC 

ECE-DECS 

ECE-VLSI 

CSE- CS 

CHM-NT 

I Year M. Tech I-Semester& I Year M. Tech -II Semester 
Admission 
Number 

24001D||10 
24001 DI1307 

24001D2 103 

24001D2302 

24001D351| 
24001 D3102 

24001D4206 

24001 D4303 

24001DS51 13 

24001D8117 

2024 Admitted Batch 

Name of the Student 

KALLI SOOFIYA 
PALLAPU PRATHYUSHA 

B.SAI CHARAN 

V DIVYASRI 

ENUPARALLA DAVID 
PASUPULETI NAGA SAI JAYANTH 
ATLA VEERA CHANDRA SEKHAR 
REDDY 
SHAIK SUMIYA BEGUM 

KALLUKURI VYSHNAVI 

KONDREDDYGARI POOJITHA 

Dr. K. Madhavi, oasl.cea @intua.ac. in 

Gender 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Secured 
Marks 

1219 

1195 

1161 

1197 

1270 

1214 

1202 

1176 

1243 

1257 

Maximum 
Marks 

1400 

1400 

1400 

1400 

1400 

1400 

1400 

1400 

1400 

The candidates are hereby informed to report changes if any to the following persons on or before 28.02.2026 1:00PM 

1400 

PRINCIPAL 
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