



JAWAHARLALNEHRUTECHNOLOGICALUNIVERSITY, ANANTAPUR
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (Autonomous)
ANANTHAPURAMU -515 002

FAX(918554):272098
 Chambers :273013
 Office :272658
 EPABX :272325
 Mobile:91 9000551425

Prof. P. Chenna Reddy, M. Tech., Ph. D.,
 Principal

Date: 21.02.2026

CIRCULAR

In view of College Day Celebrations, the clarifications were received from the students and the finalized B. Tech. M. Tech & MCA Toppers List by considering their Year Wise Academic Performance is displayed below.

2024AdmittedBatch					
I B. Tech –I Semester & I B. Tech -II Semester					
Branch	Admission Number	Name of the Student	Gender	Secured Marks	Maximum Marks
CE	24001A0107	MANTI SWAROOPA RANI	Female	1670	2000
EEE	24001A0214	PATAN NAFEEYA	Female	1759	2000
ME	24001A0347	DHARMENDRA AVULA	Male	1657	2000
ECE	24001A0414	A POORVITHA REDDY	Female	1774	2000
CSE	24001A0511	AKHUN NAIERA	Female	1819	2000
CH.E	24001A0831	SANKULA SAILAJA	Female	1643	2000

2023AdmittedBatch					
II B. Tech –I Semester & II B. Tech -II Semester					
Branch	Admission Number	Name of the Student	Gender	Secured Marks	Maximum Marks
CE	24005A0101	BALAM VYSHNAVI	Female	1462	1700
EEE	23001A0209	GEDIDAMA VAISHNAVI	Female	1487	1700
ME	23001A0310	MODALAVALASA ANIL KUMAR	Male	1558	1800
ECE	23001A0402	KANALA SWETHA	Female	1397	1700
CSE	23001A0503	PARADESHI JOY SWAPNIL RAJ	Male	1453	1700
CH.E	23001A0825	CHAKRANTHAM SAI GOWTHAM	Male	1469	1800

2022 Admitted Batch					
III B. Tech –I Semester & III B. Tech -II Semester					
Branch	Admission Number	Name of the Student	Gender	Secured Marks	Maximum Marks
CE	23005A0105	BODANAPATI NEHARI CHOWDARY	Female	1555	1800
EEE	23005A0203	LOMADA AMRUTHA VENNELA SRI YADAV	Female	1605	1800
ME	23005A0310	JINKA BHAVANA	Female	1600	1800
ECE	23005A0406	ANUMPALLI AKSHITHA	Female	1520	1800
CSE	22001A0541	NUTHIMADUGU NAGA SWETHA	Female	1597	1800
CH.E	23005A0809	NANDIPAKA SRINATH	Male	1490	1800

2021 Admitted Batch					
IV B. Tech –I Semester & IV B. Tech -II Semester					
Branch	Admission Number	Name of the Student	Gender	Secured Marks	Maximum Marks
CE	22005A0105	POLURU BALAJI	Male	850	950
EEE	22005A0201	JERRIPOTHULA MEGHANA	Female	843	950
ME	22005A0306	KASIMENI CHANDU	Male	817	950
ECE	21001A0411	DANDU YOGA AMRUTHA	Female	863	950
CSE	21001A0532	HALAHARVI SAMHITHA	Female	881	950
CH.E	21001A0807	RUDRAVARAM VIJAYA VIHARIKA	Female	826	950

2024 Admitted Batch					
I Year M. C.A –I Semester & I Year M.C.A -II Semester					
Branch	Admission Number	Name of the Student	Gender	Secured Marks	Maximum Marks
CSE- MCA	24001F0030	PULLI TEJASWINI	Female	1598	1800

2023 Admitted Batch					
II Year M. C.A - I Semester & II Year M.C.A -II Semester					
Branch	Admission Number	Name of the Student	Gender	Secured Marks	Maximum Marks
CSE-MCA	23001F0009	MUNAGALA HARINI	Female	1064	1300

2024 Admitted Batch					
I Year M. Tech I-Semester& I Year M. Tech -II Semester					
Branch	Admission Number	Name of the Student	Gender	Secured Marks	Maximum Marks
Civil-SE	24001D1110	KALLI SOOFIYA	Female	1219	1400
Civil-BT	24001D1307	PALLAPU PRATHYUSHA	Female	1195	1400
EEE-EPS	24001D2103	B.SAI CHARAN	Male	1161	1400
EEE-PID	24001D2302	V DIVYASRI	Female	1197	1400
ME-AMS	24001D3511	ENUPARALLA DAVID	Male	1270	1400
ME-RAC	24001D3102	PASUPULETI NAGA SAI JAYANTH	Male	1214	1400
ECE-DECS	24001D4206	ATLA VEERA CHANDRA SEK HAR REDDY	Male	1202	1400
ECE-VLSI	24001D4303	SHAIK SUMIYA BEGUM	Female	1176	1400
CSE- CS	24001D5113	KALLUKURI VYSHNAVI	Female	1243	1400
CHM-NT	24001D8117	KONDREDDYGARI POOJITHA	Female	1257	1400

The candidates are hereby informed to report changes if any to the following persons on or before 28.02.2026 1:00PM

Dr. K. Madhavi, oas1.cea@jntua.ac.in


PRINCIPAL
 